

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7388 of 2017

Appellant :- Ompal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mahipal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Nitin Srivastava

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur),J.

In Re: Criminal Misc. (Parole) Application No. 2 of 2021

Learned A.G.A. is directed to seek instructions on the parole application.

Written instructions be obtained within one week from today and placed before the Court on the next date fixed.

Let this appeal be posted in the additional cause list on 17.1.2022 for consideration of parole application.

In the meantime, Sri Nitin Srivastava learned Advocate for the respondent shall also seek instructions in this regard.

Order Date :- 6.1.2022

Brijesh