

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7388 of 2017

Appellant :- Ompal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mahipal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Nitin Srivastava

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur),J.

Order on Parole Application No.2 of 2021

Learned counsel for the appellant-applicant submitted that the parole application has become infructuous and it may be dismissed as such.

Accordingly, parole application is dismissed as infructuous.

Order on Appeal

List on 03.03.2022 for consideration of bail application of the applicant-Ompal.

Order Date :- 18.2.2022

Asha