

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7388 of 2017

Appellant :- Ompal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mahipal Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Nitin Srivastava

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

Sri Ajay Kumar Gautam, learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and Sri Nitin Srivastava, learned counsel for the complainant are present.

Learned counsel for the complainant has pointed out that vide order dated 09.11.2022 passed in Criminal Appeal No.7278 of 2017, the Co-ordinate Bench has directed that the present appeal be also heard along with Criminal Appeal No.7278 of 2017.

List this matter on the date fixed along with connected criminal appeals.

(Mayank Kumar Jain,J.) (Ramesh Sinha,J.)

Order Date :- 24.2.2023

Mohit