

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7388 of 2017

Appellant :- Ompal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mahipal Singh, Ajay Kumar Gautam

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Nitin Srivastava, Pawan Singh
Pundir

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

As prayed, list this case once again on 25.07.2023. On that day, learned counsel for the appellant may file custody certificate and other relevant documents.

Order Date :- 13.7.2023

Israr/ MT